
PHASE

Project name
DEADP 

Ref. No.

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants

Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Dr Daniel Cunnama ZuluAlpha (Pty) Ltd 11 Newark Road, Kenilworth Cape Town 7708 +27 82 531 8171 daniel@zulualpha.co.za

1.2

2. Property / Land Owners:

2.1 J.P. Symington Bankdrif@hantam.co.za

3.1

4. Municipality

4.1 Mr.  Johannes Jonkers Jonkers Karoo Hoogland Local Municipality (Municipal Manager) 2 Mulder Street, P.O. Box 165 Williston 8920 053 285 0998

munman@karoohoogland.gov.za

mmpa@karoohoogland.gov.za; info@karoohoogland.gov.za

4.2 Chris J. Fortuin Namakwa District Municipality Private Bag X20, Van Riebeeck Street Springbok 8240 027 712 8000 info@namakwa-dm.gov.za

4.3

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

5.1 Cllr. EC Oliphant Karoo Hoogland Local Municipality - Ward Councillor 6 2 Mulder Street, P.O. Box 165 Williston 8920

Tel: 084 431 6198

WhatsApp: 064 085 9978 rocariocaleb26@gmail.com

5.2 Cllr. R VDM Geel Karoo Hoogland Local Municipality - Speacker 2 Mulder Street, P.O. Box 165 Williston 8920 082 550 2413 speaker@karoohoogland.gov.za; riaan8561@gmail.com

5.3

6. Ratepayers's association

6.1

7.State Organisations:

7.1 Mr Gail Letimela

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural 

Development Private Bag X5018, Kimberley 8300 053 807 4801 053 831 3530 gaildenc@gmail.com

7.2 Ms Gladys Botha 

Head of Department: Cooperative Governance, Human 

Settlements and Traditional Affairs Private Bag X5005 Kimberley 8300 053 830 9513 053 830 9512 gbotha@ncpg.gov.za

7.3 Mr K Parckirisamy Department: Economic Affairs Private Bag X5018 Kimberley 8300 053 839 4026 053 832 9464 kpackirisamy@ncpg.gov.za

7.4 M Kgomongwe Department: Roads and Public Works:  P.O.Box 3132 Kimberley 8300 0538392241 053 839 2291 mkgomongwe@ncpg.gov.za

7.6 Ms J Mans 

Chief Forester: NFA Regulations Dept of Forestry and 

Enviroment 26 Olien Street, Louisvaleroad Upingtonton 8300 082 808 2737 060 973 1660 Jmans@dffe.gov.za

7.7 Ms A Hlengani Dept of Water and Sanitation Private Bag X6101 Kimberley 8300 053 7731239 HlenganiA@dws.gov.za

7.11 Ms Natasha Higgitt SAHRA nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

7.13 Ms Anneliza Collett Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Private bag x120 Kimberley 8300 012 3197508 053 832 6805 annelizac@daff.gov.za.

Takalani Nemaungani

National Department of Science and Technology: Astronomy 

Management Authority takalani.nemaungani@dsti.go.za

Ms Evelyn Shogole Civil Aviation Authority Evelyn Shogole <ShogoleE@caa.co.za>

Dr Ramotholo Sefako SAAO  rrs@saao.ac.za

8. Neighbours:

8.1 Dr Andre Van der Merwe 70  Portion - 0 Andre Van Der Merwe Familie Trust 083 556 28280 avdm@sun.ac.za

8.2 Mr Blomerus Van Zyl 70 Portion  -1 - BVZ Trust 064 908 5099 blomerusvz@gmail.com

8.3 Ms Jacky Van Zyl 80  Portion - 0 - BVZ Trust 082 303 2943 jackyvz@gmail.com

8.4 Mr Adam Keuler 80 Portion 1 - Adam Keuler Boerdery 083 233 4274 akeuler@proxawater.com

8.5 Mr Jurg Waggendurf 80 Portion 3- Middelfontein Trust 082 556 9589 info@sutherlandinfo.co.za

8.6

 9. Other

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.6

9.7

9.8

9.9

9.10

9.11

3. Occupiers

1. Applicant

ZuluAlpha Remote Observatory

29 August 2025
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